

SECTION XVI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON : 14-8-2013  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION COURT No. :  
ITEM No. :

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20881 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Petitioners  
VERSUS  
SANJAY KUMAR .....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3-7-2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

**Issue notice.**

**Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. accepts notice.**

**Tag with SLP(C) No. 5699/2012 @ SLP(C).../2012(CC 1824/2012)."**

Accordingly, instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) 5699 of 2012.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has on 7-8-2013 filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th Day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR