

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVIA  
LISTED ON: 03-08-2015  
COURT NO: 11  
ITEM NO. 202

Special Leave Petition (Civil) NO. 20881 OF 2013

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.... Petitioners

Versus

SANJAY KUMAR

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01-07-2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"On request of the learned counsel for the Respondent, the matter is adjourned. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks."**

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 03-07-2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

**Service of notice is complete.**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

