

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20881/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2010  
in SWS No. 1544/2005 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahlinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-notify after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER